Annualized incidence rates of injuries and illnesses with days away from work (DAFW), by major occupation
categories, private industry, New Jersey, 2021-2022

Category Value
[Transportation and material moving 247.7
Installation, maintenance, and repair 238.0
Healthcare practitioners and technical 185.5
Construction and extraction 183.7
Production 177.0
Service 155.6
Sales and related 65.0
Farming, fishing, and forestry 61.1
Education, legal, community service, arts, and media 58.3
Office and administrative support 39.1
Management, business, and financial 315
IComputer, engineering, and science 12.1




Annualized incidence rates of injuries and illnesses with days away from work (DAFW), by major occupation categories, private industry, New Jersey, 2021-2022

Transportation and material moving

Installation, maintenance, and repair

Healthcare practitioners and technical

Construction and extraction

Production

Service

Sales and related

Farming, fishing, and forestry

Education, legal, community service, arts, and media

Office and administrative support

Management, business, and financial

Computer, engineering, and science

247.7
238.0
65.0
61.1
58.3
39.1
31.5
12.1

(Rate per 10,000 full-time workers)

[SOURCE : U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor, 2025]



