Annualized incidence rates of injuries and illnesses with days away from work (DAFW), by major occupation categories, private industry, New Jersey, 2021-2022

Category	Value
Transportation and material moving	247.7
Installation, maintenance, and repair	238.0
Healthcare practitioners and technical	185.5
Construction and extraction	183.7
Production	177.0
Service	155.6
Sales and related	65.0
Farming, fishing, and forestry	61.1
Education, legal, community service, arts, and media	58.3
Office and administrative support	39.1
Management, business, and financial	31.5
Computer, engineering, and science	12.1

Annualized incidence rates of injuries and illnesses with days away from work (DAFW), by major occupation categories, private industry, New Jersey, 2021-2022 247.7 Transportation and material moving 238.0 Installation, maintenance, and repair 185.5 Healthcare practitioners and technical 183.7 Construction and extraction 177.0 Production 155.6 Service 65.0 Sales and related Farming, fishing, and forestry 61.1 58.3 Education, legal, community service, arts, and media 39.1 Office and administrative support 31.5 Management, business, and financial 12.1 Computer, engineering, and science 100 75. 125 150 175 225 250 275 300 325 25 50 (Rate per 10,000 full-time workers)

[SOURCE : U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor, 2025]